

Misc Case No. 554/2016

Order dated 28.12.2018

Today is fixed for evidence of the misc case. Both parties are present.

Ld. Counsel for the opposite party points out that the affidavit-in-chief filed on behalf of P.W.-01 has not been sworn in front of any oath commissioner. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner does not oppose to the same and prays for an accommodation to file a proper affidavit-in-chief. Given the facts of the case, this Court is of the view that the evidence could not be proceeded with before a bona-fide sworn affidavit-in-chief is filed before this Court. Accordingly, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps at the earliest in this respect. The case is accordingly, adjourned.

To 26.02.2019 for steps by the petitioner and evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman