

Misc 554 of 2016

Present:- Mr Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-
28.11.2025

The record is today fixed for Evidence.

PO is transferred. Ld.JM,7th court, Asansol is in charge.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays time.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer of petitioner is allowed.

Opposite party is present by filing hajira.

Hence,the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 16.02.**2026** for Evidence.

D/C by me.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)